

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4980-4981/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 15/05/2013 in CRLM No.15824/2013 and dated 16/05/2013 in CRLM No.15824/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAMTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-parte stay and permission to place additional documents on record)

Date: 17/06/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Issue notice.
| There shall be interim stay of the impugned orders dated 15.05.2013 and
| 16.05.2013 passed by the High Court.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER